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CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Waukesha County Criminal Justice Collaborating Council

COLLABORATING COUNCIL MEMBERS (April 2008)

Mac Davis, Chair
Chief Judge

Circuit Court Branch 7
515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188
(262) 548-7523 (w)

Dan Vrakas

County Executive
1320 Pewaukee Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53188
(262) 548-7902 (w)
(262) 896-8510 (fax)

Jm Dwyer

County Board Chair
515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, W1 53188
(262) 548-7006 (w)
(262) 548-7005 (fax)

M ac.davis@wicourts.gov dvrakas@waukeshacounty.gov jdwyer @waukeshacounty.gov
Larry Nelson Brad Schimel Dan Trawicki
Mayor, City of Waukesha Waukesha County Waukesha County Sheriff

County 201 Delafield St.
Waukesha, WI 53188
(262) 524-3700 (w)

mayor @ci.waukesha.wi.us

Digtrict Attorney

515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 548-7076 (w)

(262) 896-8244 (fax)

bschi mel @waukeshacounty.gov

515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 548-7126 (w)

(262) 970-4732 (fax)

dtrawicki @waukeshacounty.gov

Sam Benedict

Public Defender’ s Office

407 Pilot Court, Suite 500
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 521-5173 (w)

(262) 521-5177 (fax)
BenedictS@mail.opd.state.wi.us

Karl Held, Field Supervisor
Probation and Parole

1900 Pewaukee Road Suitell
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 521-5136 (w)

(262) 548-8683 (fax)

karl.hel d@wisconsin.gov

Carolyn Evenson

Waukesha County

Clerk of Circuit Court

515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 896-8525 (w)

(262) 896-8228 (fax)
carolyn.evenson@wicourts.gov

Peter Schuler, Director
Waukesha Co. Dept. H&HS
500 Riverview Ave.

Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 548-7225 (w)

(262) 548-7656 (fax)

pschul er@waukeshacounty.gov

Chief Paul Geiszler

City of Muskego

W183 S8150 Racine Avenue
Muskego, WI 53050
262-679-4130 (w)
262-679-4026 (fax)
pgeiszler@ci.muskego.wi.us

Marcia Jante, Director
Waukesha County
UW-Extension

1320 Pewaukee Road
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 548-7783
mjante@waukeshacounty.gov

Susan Dreyfus

Exec. Vice President for
Strategy

Rogers Behavioral Health
System, Inc.

34700 Valey Road
Oconomowoc, WI 53066
(262) 646-1354 (w)

(262) 646-3158 (fax)
sdreyfus@rogershospital.org

Coordinator

Criminal Justice Collaborating
Council

515 W. Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188

(262) 548-7925 (w)

(262) 896-8228 (fax)
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